POWERMATIC

Operating Instructions and Parts Manual

16-inch Open-End Belt Sander

Model 1632

Powermatic

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Ph.: 800-274-6848
www.powermatic.com

Part No. M-0460219
Edition 13 12/2025
Copyright © 2017 Powermatic



1.0 Warranty and Service

Powermatic warrants every product it sells against manufacturers’ defects. If one of our tools needs service or repair,
please contact Technical Service by calling 1-800-274-6846, 8AM to 5PM CST, Monday through Friday.

Warranty Period
The general warranty lasts for the time period specified in the literature included with your product or on the official
Powermatic branded website.
e Powermatic products carry a limited warranty which varies in duration based upon the product. (See chart
below)
Accessories carry a limited warranty of one year from the date of receipt.
Consumable items are defined as expendable parts or accessories expected to become inoperable within a
reasonable amount of use and are covered by a 90 day limited warranty against manufacturer’s defects.

Who is Covered
This warranty covers only the initial purchaser of the product from the date of delivery.

What is Covered

This warranty covers any defects in workmanship or materials subject to the limitations stated below. This warranty
does not cover failures due directly or indirectly to misuse, abuse, negligence or accidents, normal wear-and-tear,
improper repair, alterations or lack of maintenance. Powermatic woodworking machinery is designed to be used with
Wood. Use of these machines in the processing of metal, plastics, or other materials may void the warranty. The
exceptions are acrylics and other natural items that are made specifically for wood turning.

Warranty Limitations
Woodworking products with a Five Year Warranty that are used for commercial or industrial purposes default to a
Two Year Warranty. Please contact Technical Service at 1-800-274-6846 for further clarification.

How to Get Technical Support

Please contact Technical Service by calling 1-800-274-6846. Please note that you will be asked to provide proof
of initial purchase when calling. If a product requires further inspection, the Technical Service representative will
explain and assist with any additional action needed. Powermatic has Authorized Service Centers located throughout
the United States. For the name of an Authorized Service Center in your area call 1-800-274-6846 or use the Service
Center Locator on the Powermatic website.

More Information
Powermatic is constantly adding new products. For complete, up-to-date product information, check with your local
distributor or visit the Powermatic website.

How State Law Applies
This warranty gives you specific legal rights, subject to applicable state law.

Limitations on This Warranty

POWERMATIC LIMITS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES TO THE PERIOD OF THE LIMITED WARRANTY FOR EACH
PRODUCT. EXCEPT AS STATED HEREIN, ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS
FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE ARE EXCLUDED. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW LIMITATIONS ON HOW
LONG AN IMPLIED WARRANTY LASTS, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.
POWERMATIC SHALL IN NO EVENT BE LIABLE FOR DEATH, INJURIES TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY, OR
FOR INCIDENTAL, CONTINGENT, SPECIAL, OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE OF
OUR PRODUCTS. SOME STATES DO NOT ALLOW THE EXCLUSION OR LIMITATION OF INCIDENTAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, SO THE ABOVE LIMITATION OR EXCLUSION MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU.

Powermatic sells through distributors only. The specifications listed in Powermatic printed materials and on the official
Powermatic website are given as general information and are not binding. Powermatic reserves the right to effect at
any time, without prior notice, those alterations to parts, fittings, and accessory equipment which they may deem
necessary for any reason whatsoever.

Product Listing with Warranty Period

90 Days — Parts; Consumable items

1 Year — Motors, Machine Accessories

2 Year — Woodworking Machinery used for industrial or commercial purposes
5 Year — Woodworking Machinery

NOTE: Powermatic is a division of JPW Industries, Inc. References in this document to Powermatic also apply
to JPW Industries, Inc., or any of its successors in interest to the Powermatic brand.



2.0 Table of contents

Section Page
AT =V = T V=T To IR T =T T ST 2
B2 = o] (=0 oo 1 =Y | S 3
3.0 Safely WaAIMINGS ...ttt e et e et e e e ettt e e e ea et e e e e tee e e e ann e e e e e aneeeeeaneeeeaanneeeeaannneeeaaneeeean 4
20 o T TU g3 4 aF= T T - | S 5
ST OIS o T Yor o= i (o o 1= TSRS 6
(SIS T= BT o 3= g T = 7<= 0 o] o) S 7
LIRS a1 o] o)1 aTo [ oo 1 =T o | <SSO 7
2 14 5 =T = o o USSR 7
T T =TT o ¢ o OSSR 7
4O I =1 (=T g o= B oo o 1= o1 oo TSRS 7
A T =3 (=1 153 o T o o[RS 7
LSO o 1S3 g =T SRS 7
LS 0 T oo oo USSR 7
8.2 Sanding belt tracking and OSCIllation ...............oii e 8
8.3 Feed belt tracking and tENSION .........ooi et e et e ee e e e e e et e e e e emee e e e eenee e e e eneeeeaans 8
8.4 Adjusting table parallel to SaNdiNG SUMACE ........ccoeiii e e e 8
8.5 Feed speed adjUSIMENt....... ... ittt e e e e e e e e e e e aee e e e ane e e e aenneeeeenaneaann 9
LS00 - (o o SRS 9
LS T 7 o o] SRSS 9
(O OV =g o = o T S 10
11.0 Troubleshooting the 1632 SANAET .........oo e e et e e e e e e e e e e eneeeeeenes 11
2 O S T o] = Lot g T =T S SE 11
12.1.1 Air Control Assembly — EXPlOded VIEW ..........oooiiiiiii e 12
12.1.2 Air Control Assembly — Parts LiSt ... 13
12.2.1 Electrical Control and Upper Adjustment Roller — Exploded View ...........ccccooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 14
12.2.2 Electrical Control and Upper Adjustment Roller — Parts List ...........ccccoiiiiiii e 15
12.3.1 Sanding Drum Assembly — EXploded VIEW ...........oo i 16
12.3.2 Sanding Drum Assembly — Parts List ... 17
12.4.1 Base and Table Adjustment Assembly — Parts List ... 19
12.4.2 Base and Table Adjustment Assembly — Parts List ... 20
12.5.1 Conveyor Belt and Table — EXPloded VIEW ...........ooo i 22
12.5.2 Reduction Motor — EXpPIOAed VIBW ........coo ittt e e e e e e e 23
12.5.3 Conveyor Belt and Table; Reduction Motor — Parts List...........cccuveiiiiiiiiiiii e, 24
13.0 Electrical Connections — 1632 SANUEN .........oiiiiiiieiiiie et e e ee e e e e e e eeee e e e aeeeeeeeneeeeeanes 26
LS 20t 22 10 S 26



3.0 Safety warnings

As with all machines, there is a certain amount of
hazard involved with the use of this sander. Use the
machine with the respect and caution demanded
where safety precautions are concerned. When

normal

safety precautions are overlooked or

ignored, personal injury to the operator can result.

1.

Read, understand and follow the safety and
operating instructions found in this manual.
Know the limitations and hazards associated
with this machine.

Electrical grounding. Make certain that the
machine frame is electrically grounded and that
a ground lead is included in the incoming
electrical service. In cases where a cord and
plug are used, make certain that the grounding
plug connects to a suitable ground. Follow the
grounding procedure indicated in the National
Electrical Code.

Power on. Before connecting power to the
sander, make sure the start switch is in the
"OFF" position.

Protect yourself. Protect yourself at all times
when operating the wide belt sander. Avoid eye
injury by wearing approved safety shields,
goggles or glasses at all times (NOTE:
Common eye glasses are only impact-resistant,
they are not safety glasses). Wear protective
footwear. Steel toed shoes are recommended
because heavy parts can fall off the conveyor
table onto feet.

Personal protection. Before operating the
machine, remove tie, rings, watch and other
jewelry and roll up sleeves above the elbows.
Remove all loose outer clothing and confine
long hair. Protective type footwear should be
used. Where the noise exceeds the level of
exposure allowed in Section 1910.95 of the
OSHA Regulations, use hearing protective
devices. Do not wear gloves.

Guards. Do not operate the sander with guards
off. Keep the guards in place at all times when
the machine is running. If removed for
maintenance purposes or any other reason, use
extreme caution and replace the guards upon
completion of the task and before using the
machine again. Injury can result from exposure
to the machine's internal moving parts.

Check damaged parts. Before continuing use
of the machine, a guard or other part that is
damaged should be carefully checked to ensure
that it will operate properly and safely and

10.

11.

12.

13.

perform its intended function. Check for
alignment of moving parts, binding of moving
parts, breakage of parts, mounting and any
other conditions that could affect its operation.
A guard or other part that is damaged should be
properly repaired or replaced before machine
operation continues.

Work area. Keep the floor around the machine
clean and free of scrap material, saw dust, oil
and other liquids to minimize the danger of
tripping or slipping. Be sure the table is free of
all scrap, foreign material and tools before
starting to cut. Make certain the work area is
well lighted and that a proper exhaust system is
used to minimize dust. Powermatic
recommends the use of anti-skid floor strips on
the floor area where the operator normally
stands and that each machine’s work area be
marked off.  Provide adequate work space
around the machine.

Operator position. Stand to one side of the
conveyor table and make sure no one else is
standing in line with the table while feeding into
the machine. The wide belt sander operates at
high speed and should a part slip, it will exit the
machine at a high rate of speed and may result
in injuries to anyone standing directly in front of
the infeed. (Keep conveyor belt clean and
check pin-roll adjustments.) Maintain a
balanced stance and keep your body under
control at all times. Do not overreach or use
excessive force to perform any machine
operation.

Hand safety. Keep hands clear while feeding
parts onto the conveyor table. The part will be
forced down as it begins to feed into the
machine, causing a pinching action between
the part and the table. Use caution! Hands
should be clear of the stock and the table to
avoid pinching. Never reach into a running
machine. Turn off electrical power and stop
machine before attempting to retrieve parts
from within the machine. Contact with internal
moving parts can result in loss or injury to
fingers, hands and arms.

Housekeeping. Before turning on machine,
remove all extra equipment such as keys,
wrenches, scrap, and cleaning rags away from
the machine

Careless acts. Give the work you are doing
your undivided attention. Looking around,
carrying on a conversation, and “horseplay” are
careless acts that can result in serious injury.

Disconnect machine before performing any
service or maintenance or when changing
blades. A machine under repair should be RED
TAGGED to show it should not be used until the
maintenance is complete.



14. Maintain tools in top condition. Keep all tools 16. Replacement parts. Use only Powermatic or

sharp and clean for the best and safest factory authorized replacement parts and
performance, and follow instructions for accessories; otherwise the warranty and
lubricating and changing accessories. Never guarantee is null and void.

stand on the machine. Serious injury could
occur if the sander is tipped or if the sanding belt
is accidentally contacted.

17. Misuse. Do not use this Powermatic open-end
sander for other than its intended use. If used
for other purposes, Powermatic disclaims any

15. Job completion. The operator of the sander is real or implied warranty and holds itself
responsible for shutting the machine down harmless for any injury or damage which may
when it is not in use. CAUTION: The abrasive result from that use.

belt will coast to a stop in normal conditions, and
will only break to a stop when the emergency
devices are pressed! IT IS DANGEROUS TO

18. If you are not thoroughly familiar with the
operation of wide belt sanders, obtain advice

LEAVE A MACHINE UNATTENDED. Persons from your supervisor, instructor or other
not familiar with the sander's operation could qualified person.

injure themselves or others. NEVER clean the 19. Drugs, alcohol, medication. Do not operate
sander with power "ON" and never use the this machine while under the influence of drugs,
hands to clear sawdust and debris; use a brush alcohol, or any medication.

or compressed air.

Familiarize yourself with the following safety notices used in this manual:

ACAUTION This means that if precautions are not heeded, it may result in minor injury and/or
possible machine damage.

_ This means that if precautions are not heeded, it may result in serious injury or possibly

even death.

4.0 About this manual

This manual is provided by Powermatic, covering the safe operation and maintenance procedures for a
Powermatic Model 1632 Open-End Sander. This manual contains instructions on installation, safety precautions,
general operating procedures, maintenance instructions and parts breakdown. Your machine has been designed
and constructed to provide consistent, long-term operation if used in accordance with the instructions set forth in
this document.

If there are questions or comments, please contact your local supplier or Powermatic. Powermatic can also be
reached at our web site: www.powermatic.com.

Retain this manual for future reference. If the machine transfers ownership, the manual should accompany it.

— Read and understand the entire contents of this manual before attempting

assembly or operation. Failure to comply may cause serious injury.
Register your product using the mail-in card provided or register online:
www.powermatic.com/product-registration

To quickly reach the product registration webpage, scan the QR code below.



http://www.powermatic.com/
https://www.powermatic.com/product-registration

5.0 Specifications

RS (oo 10 [0 41 oY SRR 1791250
Y[ To L=t I T 0] o= OO TP PPPPOPPPPPPN 1632-1
Working width (reversing STOCK) ........o.uiiiiiiiiie e 16" (32")
WOTKING thICKNESS ... ettt eh e e e e bt e e e e bt et e e e e ab e e e e e e abbe e e e e anneeas 5"
MinIMUumM DOArd IENGEN ... e 13-3/4"
[ (=T To I oo g1 To U= {0 o T PR combination
[aT=Y=To [ e gTo] (o] SR 1/4 HP, 1 PH
Feed speeds (vVariable FPIM) ... et it e e e 15/32.5
Sanding belt AIMENSIONS ........ooi it et e st e e bee e e raeeeesbeeeeeneeaenns 17" W x 54" L
ST T lo [ TaTo TN o<1 L e | 4 ) SO PSRRI 100
Sanding belt SPEE (SFPIM) ...t et et e e et e e e ne e e e e e e e ear e eeee 2,200
Table movement per one handwheel rotation ....... ..., 0.0082” (0.21mm)
Compressed air requirements at 5 atm (PSI) ........ oo e 4
Dust collection minimum CFM reqQUINEA...........ueiies ciiiieiiiiie e e et e e e e e e s nrre e e s e snaae e e e ensaeeeeeenneeas 800
[T L3 o Yo o e =T g T=T Y OO PUUERR 4"
Overall dIMENSIONS ......ccoiiiiiiie e e e certee e e et e e see e e sbeeessneeesbeeeesneeeans 40" L x29"Wx66"H
Y F= T T 0 0 (o] (o] RN 5HP, 1PH, 230V only
1= R =TTo ] | ST PR TP PPPSOTPP 996 Ibs.
] a1T o] o1 e IV =1 T | | USRS 1,106 Ibs.

The specifications in this manual were current at time of publication, but because of our policy of continuous
improvement, Powermatic reserves the right to change specifications at any time and without prior notice, without
incurring obligations.



6.0 Setup and assembly

Remove the sander from its crate and inspect for
damage to ensure all parts are intact. Any damage
should be reported to your distributor and shipping
agent immediately upon discovery.

Before proceeding with installation, read your
instruction manual thoroughly. Familiarize yourself
with correct set-up, maintenance and safety
procedures.

6.1 Shipping contents

1 Wide Belt Sander

Infeed Roller Assembly

Outfeed Roller Assembly

Side Support

Sanding Belt 100G

Toolbox, containing oil gun, door latches,
and draw bar (for the graphite pad)

JEE L L NI QS N

6.2 Installation

If using a forklift, run the forks between the upper
cabinet and the conveyor belt. Level the machine
and bolt it to the floor with high quality anchor bolts
through the mounting holes located on the four
corners of the base.

Remove the protective coating from the rollers with
a soft cloth moistened with a good commercial
solvent. DO NOT USE acetone, gasoline, lacquer
thinner or any type of flammable solvent. Do not use
an abrasive pad.

6.3 Assembly

1. Attach the infeed and outfeed roller assemblies
with sixteen 5/16" x 2" hex head screws and
spring washers.

2. Mount the side support with two hex cap screws
and flat washers.

3. Insert the door latches into the slots on the
cabinet doors.

4. Assemble the sanding belt to the rollers. Make
sure the arrow on the belt matches the rotation
of the rollers.

7.0 Electrical connections

SRR Al electrical connections
should be made by a qualified electrician in
compliance with all relevant codes. Failure to
comply may result in serious injury and/or
damage to the machine and property. The
machine must be properly grounded.

1. A cable of the proper gauge should be used to
connect the sander to the power supply.

2. Remove the wiring cover and attach the ground
wire (A), Figure 1.

3. Connect the two power leads to the wiring
board.

4. This machine should be hard wired into a
dedicated circuit with a properly rated breaker
according to your local code.

5. Replace wiring cover.

Figure 1

7.1 Extension cords

Amp Rating | Volts | Total length of cord in feet
Not 120 |25 |50 100 150
More | \15e 1240 |50 [100 [200 |300
Than | rhan AWG
0 6 18 |16 16 14
6 10 18 |16 14 12
10 12 16 |16 14 12
Not
12 16 14|12 Recommended
Extension Cord Recommendations

Table 1

USE PROPER EXTENSION CORD. Make sure
your extension cord is in good condition. When
using an extension cord, be sure to use one heavy
enough to carry the current your product will draw.
An undersized cord will cause a drop in line voltage
resulting in loss of power and overheating. Table 1
shows correct size to use depending on cord length
and nameplate ampere rating. If in doubt, use the
next heavier gauge. The smaller the gauge number,
the heavier the cord.

8.0 Adjustments

NING Disconnect sander from
power source before making adjustments.

8.1 Air control

Connect the machine to an air hose. The air
pressure that flows into the filter can be adjusted
with the knob (A), Figure 2. Normal working air



pressure should be set at 75 psi, which can be read
on the pressure gauge.

Figure 2

8.2 Sanding belt tracking and
oscillation

The tracking and oscillation of your sander are pre-
adjusted at the factory. However, should adjustment
be required, do the following:

1. Adjust the air valve (A), Figure 3, to control the
tracking sensitivity.

2. The oscillation speed can be controlled by
adjusting the top air valve (B).

3. Empty the glass container (C) as needed.

NOTE: There is a limit switch at both ends of the
upper roller. If the sanding belt comes in contact
with these limit switches, the brakes will be
activated.

Figure 3
8.3 Feed belt tracking and tension

Tracking and tension for the feed belt is controlled
by two socket set screws on each side of the belt (A)
as shown in Figure 4.

Figure 4

8.4 Adjusting table parallel to
sanding surface

The table comes pre-adjusted from the factory.
Check its parallelism by running a 16" wide piece of
plywood through the sander. Use a pair of calipers
to measure the thickness remaining on both sides.

Adjust the parallelism using the four hex. screws (A),
under the table base. See Figure 5.



A
/3
B

Figure 5

8.5 Feed speed adjustment

The Model 1632 has two speeds that feed the
workpiece at 15 feet per minute (FPM) finished
surface sanding, and 32.5 FPM for faster, lighter
sanding.

To change the feed rate:
1. Disconnect machine from power source.

2. Remove cap screw that holds the sprocket
cover at the right rear of the working table.

3. Loosen the four set screws holding the
sprockets in place.

4. Remove the sprockets and chain together and
position according to the required operation.
See Figure 6.

5. Retighten the four set screws, then replace
cover and cap screw.

1T 13T
Roller Roller 19T
13T
Reduction Motor | Reduction Motor
15FPM 32.5FPM

Figure 6

9.0 Operation
9.1 Controls

(see Figure 7):

Emergency stop (A) will stop the feeding belt and
sanding belt. The button must be turned clockwise
to reset sanding functions.

Amp Meter (B) displays the amperage.
Feeding Start (C) will start the feeding belt only.
Feeding Stop (D) will stop the feeding belt only.

Sanding Belt Start (E) will start the sanding belt
only.

Sanding Belt Stop (F) will stop the sanding belt
only.

SANDING BELT START

FEEDING START . \
=
® O o ®

o

EMERGENCY STOP

Figure 7

NOTE: The orange bar on the front of the infeed
roller acts as a safety stop. When the bar is
pressed, the brakes are applied.

1. Connect the air line to the sander.
2. Adjust the pressure gauge to 75 psi.

3. Engage the upper roller by turning the knob (A),
Figure 8, to the upper position.

4. Adjust the platen with the lever (B) and lock it
(C) in the desired position. The platen or main
rubber roller can act as the sanding contact, as
well as a combination of both.

5. Rotate the main handwheel (A), on the lower
cabinet, to raise or lower the table. See Figure



9. Refer to the scale for the desired setting.
The recommended depth of sanding is .0164"
or two revolutions of the handwheel. The table
can be locked in place by the lever at the base
of the column.

6. Turn on the power to the machine.
7. Start the sanding belt.
8. Start the feeding conveyor.

NOTE: If you are sanding a workpiece greater than
16 inches, pull out the support extension, and
tighten the wing nuts. After the first pass, the
workpiece can be spun around and fed back
through the machine, for a maximum sanding width
of 32 inches.

Figure 8

10

Figure 9

10.0 Maintenance

_ Before performing any

maintenance on the sander, disconnect it from
the electrical supply by pulling out the plug or
switching off the main switch. Failure to comply
may cause serious injury.

The interior of the machine should be thoroughly
cleaned each day after using the sander.

Remove the sanding belt before cleaning and re-
install it when finished.

Keep the sanding belt clean using cleaning sticks or
pads (not provided).

Blow dust off the conveyor belt with compressed air
or use a dust collector vacuum attachment.

The drum bearings should be greased (via grease
fittings on each side) after every 150 work hours.



11.0 Troubleshooting the 1632 Sander

Symptom

Possible Cause

Correction

Motor will not start

Low voltage. Check power line for proper voltage.
Open circuit in motor or loose |Inspect all lead connections on motor for
connection. loose or open connections.

Motor will not start: fuses
or circuit breakers blow.

Short circuit in line cord or plug.

Inspect cord or plug for damaged insulation

and shorted wires.

Short circuit in motor loose

connections.

or

Inspect all connections on motor for loose or

shorted terminals or worn insulation.

Incorrect fuses or circuit breakers in
power line.

Install correct fuses or circuit breakers.

The sanding belt clogs
quickly.

Sandpaper grit too small.

Use larger grit.

Too much material is being sanded off.

Reduce sanding depth.

The wood is too dirty or oily.

Use dry stock.

Suction is insufficient.

Increase suction.

Edges round when

sanding.

Too much material being removed.

Reduce sanding depth.

The thickness differs on
left and right sides of
workpiece.

Conveyor table not parallel to contact
roller or platen.

Adjust table to parallel.

Worn out felt and graphite on platen
head

Replace felt/graphite.

The thickness differs on
front and back sides of
workpiece.

Feed speed too fast.

Reduce speed.

Too much material is being removed.

Reduce sanding depth.

Sandpaper grit too fine.

Use coarser grit

Pressure plate not level

Adjust plate to level.

Workpiece
conveyor belt.

slips  on

Too much or too little pressure from
pressure plate.

Adjust to proper pressure.

Sanding belt clogged with dust.

Blow out dust with high-pressure air.

Belt worn out.

Replace belt.

Straight notch grooves on
workpiece.

Dirty pressure roller.

Clean pressure roller.

Rubber roller scratched.

Replace rubber roller.

Worn out lining and graphite on platen
head.

Replace lining/graphite.

Snake
workpiece.

marks on

Sanding belt partially damaged.

Repair or replace sanding belt.

Sanding grit loose.

Replace sanding belt.

Belt slips out of track.

Tracking air valve is clogged or not
open enough.

Clean/enlarge valve opening.

Straight parallel stripes
across the workpiece.

Sanding belt joint is too thick.

Replace sanding belt

Sanding belt is worn.

Replace sanding belt.

12.0 Replacement Parts

Replacement parts are listed on the following pages. To order parts or reach our service department, call 1-800-
274-6848 Monday through Friday, 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. CST. Having the Model Number and Serial Number of
your machine available when you call will allow us to serve you quickly and accurately.

Non-proprietary parts, such as fasteners, can be found at local hardware stores, or may be ordered from JET.
Some parts are shown for reference only, and may not be available individually.

11



12.1.1 Air Control Assembly — Exploded View

12



12.1.2 Air Control Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size Qty
0 PM9-6293482............ 1 (=Y S 1
02 PM9-6293483............ S01EN0IA VAIVE ...t e 1
03 .. e Brake CyliNAEr ... et e e 1
04 .o PM9-6293485............ Multi-Hole ConNECIOr ...t e 1
05 .. PM9-6293486............ Y= 1Y YO 2
06 ..cceennneee. PM9-6293487............ AIr SENSOr ASSEMDIY ...t ceee e e e e e eeeee e 1
07 e PM9-6293488............ RS T=Y L= ) OSSPSR 1
08.coeeee PM9-6293489............ SWItChING VaIVE.......oiiiei et e e 1
09 .. PM9-6293250............ @377 110 To Y SRS 1
10 e PM9-6293252............ 1@ Yo7 = (o] g @3] 113 o [T SR 1
L PM9-6293490............ [ TS o T o ST 1
12 e PM9-6293491............ Plastic JOiNt ........ccoiiii e PT-1/8" e 1
13 s PM9-6293492............ 1070 o] o 1T G Lo} [ o | SR 1
14 . PM9-6293493............ I o 113 ST 1
15 e PM9-629349%4............ 1= Lo T SRS 1

** These parts are shown for reference only and are not available for order individually. Non-proprietary parts,
such as fasteners, can usually be found at local hardware stores.

13



12.2.1 Electrical Control and Upper Adjustment Roller — Exploded View

14



12.2.2 Electrical Control and Upper Adjustment Roller — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

0 I PM9-6293203............ L8]0 o 1Y ol I o o o {5 S
02 PM9-6293204............ Pin for Upper DOO........cooi e e
03 .. PM9-6293205............ Upper Cabinet ........ooo i e
04 .o PM9-6293206............ Do) 4 (g To! o TS
05 .. PM9-6293207............ Do) gl -1 (o o I () TS
06 ..cceennneee. PM9-6293208............ L8]0 o 1Y ol oo g { 2 ISR
07 e PM9-62932009............ Pan Head Screw.........ccccooiiiiiiiiiee e 1/4" x 1/2" ..
08.coeeee PM9-6293210............ Flat Washer .........ccooiiiiieeeeeeeee e 1/4".............
09 .. PM9-6293211............. ] (= T
10 e PM9-6293212............ HEX NUL ... 12" .
Mo PM9-6293213............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiieeeeeeee 3/8” x 3/4"...
12 e PM9-6293214............ F N | [U S S =T Lo N (I ST
13 s PM9-6293215............ Adjust Stand (R) ...eeooeeeeieeieeee e e
14 PM9-6293216............ S o] 51T S
15 e PM9-6293217............ Fixed Roller Stand w/ Adjust Bolt ............ccccooiiiiiiies v
16 e PM9-6293218............ Flat Washer ..o 38
.................. F reessrreeeseeeeeeeneee... 1€NSION Roller Assembly (index #17, 19, 21) cooioes v
17 e PM9-6293219............ Shaft & Rubber ROIIEr...........cooiiiii s e
18 e PM9-6293311............. DoY) ol =1 (o o I () S
19 e PM9-6293221............ Ball BEAINNG ....eeeeiieiiee et ceeseeeeeaee e
20 e PM9-6293222............ Set SCreW ... 1/4 "x 3/4" ..
21 e PM9-6293223............ 13 T ST
22 e PM9-6293224............ CoNtrol Plate .......ooeiieieee s e
23 e PM9-6293225............ Gear Washer ..o 3/16"...........
24 .. PM9-6293226............ Pan Head Screw.........cccooiiiiiiiiieeeeee e 3/16” X 3/8”
25 PM9-6293227............ AMP MELET ... e
26 .. PM9-6293228............ Feed Start SWitCh ..o e
.................. PM9-6293228............ Sanding Belt Start Switch ...
27 e PM9-6293229............ Feed Stop SWItCh .......ooiiiieee e e
.................. PM9-6293229............ Sanding Belt Stop SwWitch ...
28 e PM9-6293230............ STOP SWILCH ... e
29 PM9-6293231............ Power Indicator Light............oooiiiii e e
30 e PM9-6293232............ CUITENt COl ..o e
31 PM9-6293233............ Fuse Stand ... e
32 PM9-6293234............ Terminal Strip ..o e
33 PM9-1632-233 .......... ] S
34 PM9-6293236............ Terminal Strip ...oooo e e
35 PM9-1632-235 .......... Overload Relay ........ooo i e
36 e PM9-1632-236 .......... REIAY ... —ee e
37 e PM9-6293239............ TranSfOrMEN ... ..o e eeeeeeeaeeee e

** These parts are shown for reference only and are not available for order individually. Non-proprietary parts,

such as fasteners, can usually be found at local hardware stores.

15



12.3.1 Sanding Drum Assembly — Exploded View

Air Valve Assy.

16



12.3.2 Sanding Drum Assembly — Parts List

Index No

Part No Description Size
e RING -ttt a e aarr—rraaa e e e
PM9-6293241............ Ball BEAING ... e
PM9-6293242............ Shaft s e
e UPPEr ROIIET ... e
PM9-6293244............ Upper Roller Base (L) ....coooeeeeiiiiee e e
e 107 0] [0 43 o TSP
PM9-6293246............ SWICh ValVe ..o e
PM9-6293247............ Eccentric Shaft Base .........cccoiiiiiiie e e
PM9-6293248............ Eccentric Shaft ...
PM9-6293249............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiiieeeee e, 5/16” x 1/2"...
PM9-6293250............ Air Cylinder Assembly..........coooiiiiii e e
PM9-6293251............ 1070 177 I T
PM9-6293252............ Air Oscillator Cylinder ........ ..o e
PM9-6293496............ Air Valve Assembly (Items 14 thru 17, 74, 75, 79
.................................. R 1 ) SR
PM9-6293253............ Front COVEr ... e eeeeeieee e
PM9-6293254............ Oscillator Shaft .........ooo s e
PM9-6293255............ MEMDIaNne ... ... e
PM9-6293256............ REAI COVET ...t eeeeeieeee e
e 107 0] 1343 o TP
PM9-6293258............ (070177 i
PM9-6293259............ ST 1T ] SRR
PM9-6293497............ Air Valve Assembly (Items 21 thru 26 & 79) .......ccccv woviiiiiriieens
PM9-6293260............ o 1Y 0o = S
PM9-6293261............ Air Sensor SUDSLANCE ........coooiiiee et e
PM9-6293262............ g (o] o S
PM9-6293263............ L8]] o 1Y 0o Y= S
PM9-6293264............ Plastic Joint ASSEMDIY ..........oooiiiiii e e
PM9-6293265............ MEMDIaNne ... ..o e
PM9-6293266............ Handle ASSEMDIY ... e
PM9-6293267............ Set SCreW ... 1/4" x 1/4" ....
PM9-6293268............ Handle HUb ... e
PM9-6293269............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 3/8" x 1-1/4” .
PM9-6293270............ Adjust BOlt ... 3/8" x 1-1/4” .
PM9-6293271............ ST o] o S
PM9-6293272............ S = | S
PM9-6293273............ K Y s 5x 5 x 30mm
PM9-6293274............ K Y s 8x8x4 mm
PM9-6293275............ o o1 Q=T Lo {1 TS
PM9-6293276............ 3T o S
PM9-6293277............ Hex Head Screw.........ccoooviiiiiiiieeeeee e 3/8" x 1-1/2” .
PM9-6293278............ Pan Head Screw.........cccovoiiiiiieeeee e 5/32” x 3/8”...
PM9-6293279............ Hex Socket Cap Screw........ccooooceeiiiiiiieee e, 1/4" x 1/2" ...
PM9-6293280............ Bearing COVET.......ooo i eeeeeeee e
PM9-6293281............ Bearing CoVer (L) ..ooooeieeeiee e e e
PM9-6293282............ Bearing Cover (R). ... i e
PM9-6293283............ Lock Nut (counter-CloCKWiSe) .........ccceeeeiiiiieiiiiees e
PM9-6293284............ Lock Nut (CIOCKWISE).....cee e e
PM9-6293285............ Ball BEAING ..o e
PM9-6293286............ Round Bearing Frame ...........coooiiiiiieee e
PM9-6293287............ Main Rubber Roller..........ci e e
PM9-6293288............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiiieeeee e 5/16” x 1-3/4”
PM9-6293289............ HEeX NUL ... 5M16".............
PM9-6293290............ Back Steel ROIlEr .........ooiee e e
PM9-6293291............ BIanKEt ... e
PM9-6293292............ = To IS o = S
PM9-6293293............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooiiiiiiii e 3/8" x1"........
e = Lo U US
PM9-6293218............ Flat Washer ..o 38



Index No Part No Description Size

56 i PM9-6293295............ Pressing Bar ..o e
57 e PM9-629329%............ Graphite CanVas. ........cccier i e
58 e PM9-6293297............ PUIBY ... eeeeenenee e
59 i PM9-6293299............ Flat Washer ..o 5/16”..........
60 ..ccoenne. PM9-6293300............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiieeeeee e 5/16” x 1”...
(O PM9-6293301............ Rectangular Bearing Base..........ccoooiiiiiiiiiiiee e
62 ..o PM9-6293302............ 1070 1YY SRR
63 . PM9-6293303............ Air SeNsor ASSEMDIY ......ouuiiiiiiie e e
64 ... PM9-6293304............ Limit SWItCh ..o e
65 .. PM9-6293305............ 31 S
66 ..o PM9-6293306............ Hex Head Screw.........cccoviiiiiiiie e 1/4" x 3/8..
67 e PM9-6293210............ Flat Washer ..o 1/4"............
68 . PM9-6293330............ Pan Head Screw.........cccoviiiiiiieeeeee e 5/32” x 1/2"
69 ... PM9-6293331............ Pan Head Screw.........ccccooiiiiiiiieeeeee e 5/32” x 1”...
70 e, PM9-6293332............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiieeeee e 5/16” x 2”...
Y4 PM9-6293333............ (07 10 IS T = S M8 x 20.....
T2 PM9-6293334............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooiiiiiiiiieeeee e 1/4"x 2......
73 e PM9-62932009............ Pan Head Screw.........ccccooiiiiiiiiiee e 1/4" x 1/2" .
T4 . PM9-6293335............ AIFVaIVe. ... e
75 e, e 2] To Tt Q@70 o 1= To7 (o LS
£ I PM9-6293337............ 3T o TS
TT e PM9-6293338............ CyliNdEr DisK ... e
78 e PM9-6293339............ Eccentric ROIE ... e
79 e PM9-6293340............ Pan Head Screw.........ccccooiiiiiiieeeee e 3/16” x 5/8”
80 i PM9-6293341............ Gear Washer .........cooo i 5/16”..........
81 i PM9-6293342............ Gear Washer .........coooiiiiieee e 38"
82 i PM9-6293343............ Flat Washer ..o 5/32"..........
83 e PM9-6293344............ Spring Washer ... 38"
84 .. PM9-6293345............ HEX NUL ... eee e
85 PM9-6293346............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiieeeeeeee 1/4" x 1/2" .
86 .o PM9-6293347............ SPriNg Pin . 3"x16"......
87 e PM9-6293348............ Gear Washer .........cooo i 1/4"............
88 i PM9-6293349............ Gear Washer .........coooiiiiieee e M8...........
89 i PM9-6293350............ Spring Washer ... 1/4"............
90 i e Upper Roller Base (R) ...ooooeeeeieeeeiee e e

** These parts are shown for reference only and are not available for order individually. Non-proprietary parts,

such as fasteners, can usually be found at local hardware stores.

18



12.4.1 Base and Table Adjustment Assembly — Parts List

AR

AN
< W\

7

19



12.4.2 Base and Table Adjustment Assembly — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

T PM9-6293415............ D oo ) S SUERS
2 e PM9-6293416............ (@7 (011 o] =Y ot S
K S PM9-6293417............ D oo ) ol <43 o] o J ST ERSS
4o, PM9-6293418............ LO70 Y SRS
5 PM9-6293419............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiieeeeee e 14" x 1”.........
(I e BaSE . i e e e
T o PM9-6293421............ LO70 Y SRS
8 e PM9-6293422............ Hex Head Screw.........cccoooiiiiiiieeeee e 3/16” x 3/8”....
9 e PM9-6293423............ Flat Washer .........ccooiiiiieeeeeee e 3167
10 e PM9-1632-410 .......... Motor (s/n 05061632360 and higher) ...................... 5HP, 1 PH ...
Mo PM9-6293293............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiieeeeeeee 3/8" x17.........
12 e PM9-6293426............ Lock Washer..........ooiiiiiieee e 38 e
13 s PM9-6293427............ Brake Base ..o e
14 PM9-6293428............ Brake POl ... .o e
.................. B eeerreeenneeeeeneee.. Brake wW/Spring (index #15, 16) ..o e
15 e e Brake Spring......c.ooo oo e
16 . e Brake ... e
17 e e BOI e 5/1"6 x 1-1/2”
18 e PM9-6293432............ BOI e 12"
19 e PM9-6293433............ Socket Head SCrew .........coocoiiiiiiiiiniiee e 5/16” x 1/2"....
20 e e BOI e 3/8” x 1-1/2” ..
21 PM9-1632-421 .......... PUILBY .. eee e e e
22 e PM9-6293210............ Flat Washer .........cccooiiiiieeee e 14"
23 e PM9-6293437............ Hex Head SCrew.......ccoooiiiiieeieeeeeeeee e 174" x17.........
24 .. PM9-1632-424 .......... Motor Plate (s/n 05061632360 and higher) ............. coceviiieenieeens.
25 PM9-6293212............ HEX NUL ... 12"
26 .. PM9-6293440............ BaSE e eee e e e
27 e PM9-6293441............ S SCIEW ...t 516" x 17.......
28 e PM9-6293442............ Hex Socket Cap Screw........ccoooeeeiiiiieeeee e, 5/16” x 1-1/2”
29 PM9-6293299............ Flat Washer .........ccooiiiiieeeeeeeee e 5M16".....cc......
30 e PM9-1632-430 .......... Belt (s/n 05061632360 and higher) ..........ccccceeeeeee. A-84 ...
31 PM9-6293444............ Flat Head SCrew ........ccooooieieeiieeeeeeeee e 174" x 1/2" .....
32 e PM9-6293445............ K Y s 19 x 3/8 x 270
33 e PM9-6293446............ Base Lifting Pipe....cccceiieieiee e e
34 e (07 1o IS T = S 34"
35 PM9-6293249............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 5/16” X 1/2"...
36 e PM9-6293341............ Gear Washer ..o 5M16".....cc......
37 e PM9-6293448............ SPriNg Pin .. 5x25mm......
38 e PM9-6293449............ LoCk HandIe.. ... e
39 i PM9-6293450............ HEX NUL ... 14"
40 . PM9-6293451............ BOI e 1/4" x 290mm
41 PM9-6293452............ Lock Washer........c.ooiiiiiee e 14"
42 . PM9-6293453............ Y T SRS
43 PM9-6293454............ 13 T SRS
44 ... PM9-6293455............ Ball BEAING ..o e
45 PM9-6293456............ BOI e 3/8”X4"........
46 ..o PM9-6293457............ HEX NUL ... 38 e
A7 e PM9-6293218............ Flat Washer .........ccooiiiiieeeeeeeee e 38 e
48 PM9-6293458............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiiieeeee e 3/8” X 1-3/4”..
49 PM9-6293459............ 13 T SRS
50 e PM9-6293460............ LT Tl o) SRS
51 i PM9-6293461............ Ball BEAMNNG ...eeeeieeee et eeeeaeeeeaeeeaeens
52 i PM9-6293462............ WOIM GEAF ... . ee —eeeeeeenneeeeeeees
53 i PM9-6293218............ Flat Washer .........ccooiiiiieeeeeeee e 38 e
54 . PM9-6293463............ S = |1 SRS
55 PM9-6293267............ S SCIrEW ...t 1/4" x 1/4" .....
56 i PM9-6293464............ S SCIrEW ...t 174" x17.........
57 PM9-6293450............ HEX NUL ... 14"
58 e PM9-6293465............ WHEEI .. 8" e



Index No Part No Description Size

59 PM9-6293466............ [ P21 o | <R
60 ..ccuenn. PM9-62932009............ Pan Head Screw............oooovvvvvieiiiiiiieee 174" x 1/2" .....
61 .. PM9-6293467............ [0 VYT S CTUT=] o T
62 ..o PM9-6293468............ L8]0 o 1Y gl €0 - 1 o S
63 .. PM9-6293277............ Hex Head SCrew...........oooovvvvveeiiiiiiieeeee 3/8” x 1-1/2” ..
64........... PM9-6293342............ Gear WaShEr ........eeeeeeeees 38"
65 .. PM9-6293469............ Air Cylinder Assembly...........ooooiiiiii et e
66.............. PM9-6293300............ Hex Head SCrew...........oooovvvveeiiiiiiiieeeee 516" x1”......
67 .. PM9-6293289............ Hex Nut, 5/16" ... e
68 . e )Y S
69 ...coovee. ettt e et e e aeeens (070 )Y/ =Y SO
70 . PM9-6293210............ FlatWasher ..........oooooooimmii 14"
T, PM9-6293457............ Hex NUt.......oooo 38"
T2 . PM9-6293473............ S0lENO0IA VAIVE ... s e
73 . PM9-6293331............ Pan Head Screw............oooovvvveiiiiiiiiiieee 5/32" x1”.......
74.............. ettt e et e eeeens 1Y T
75 . ettt e et e e aeeens Pan Head SCrew........ccoooovviiveiieeiieeeieeeee e 5/32” x 1-3/8”
£ I PM9-6293476............ [ (oTo] (BT 030 =0 ) S
7T . PM9-6293477............ SCIBW ...t nennnnnnnnnnnes 3/16” X 1-3/8”
78 . PM9-6293478............ FlatWasher ..o 3/167..............
79 . PM9-6293479............ HexX NUt.......ooo 3/167..............
80 .. PM9-6293210............ FlatWasher ..........oooooooimmii 14"
81 . PM9-6293480............ SCreW Lead........ueeeeeeeieneees 3/4"................
82 .. PM9-6293481............ LiftiNG PP e e

** These parts are shown for reference only and are not available for order individually. Non-proprietary parts,

such as fasteners, can usually be found at local hardware stores.

21



64

~

S5

%%
SR

S0

78

12.5.1 Conveyor Belt and Table — Exploded View

22



12.5.2 Reduction Motor — Exploded View

N~
32/

23



12.5.3 Conveyor Belt and Table; Reduction Motor — Parts List

Index No Part No Description Size

0 I PM9-6293351............ Hex Socket Cap Screw........ccoooeeeiiiiieeeee e, 14" x 1/4"
02 PM9-6293352............ Bearing COVET ...t —eeeeeeie e e e e e e eneeaeenas
03 .. e Ball BEAMNG ...t eee e e a e e
04 .o e Back Conveyor Roller Base (L) .....ooceeeeiiiiieiiiiieees e
05 .. e ROIIET ettt e e —eee et e e e ater e e e ae e e e aneeaeans
06 ..cceennneee. PM9-6293356............ K Y s 6 x6x20mm................
07 e e Back Conveyor Roller & Motor Base ..........cooocoiiiis coviiiiiieeee e
08.coeeee PM9-6293358............ K Y s 5x5x25mm................
09 .. PM9-6293267............ Set SCreW ... 14" X 1/4" i
10 e PM9-6293359............ O] 3 - o TSRS
Mo PM9-6293360............ o] L Lo (= SRR
12 e PM9-6293332............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 516" X 2"
13 s PM9-6293361............ O 0 Y SRS
14 e Hex Socket Cap Screw........ccoooeeeiiiiieeeeeeee, 14" X2 i,
15 e PM9-6293495............ Reduction Motor Assembly, (ltems 16 thru 38)........ coooiiiiiiiiiiies
16 e e 2T ) ST
17 e e GEAIB ... 10 )
18 e e GEAN A e 19T
19 e e Ball BEAING ...ttt —ee e e e e
20 e e GEAIB ... Y A
21 e LC 1Y TAT e
22 e e OUPUL ShAft ..o e
23 e e K Y s 5x5x10mm................
24 .. e LCToY I ABT .
25 e L= T 1= SR
26 .. e Ball BEAMNG ..ot —eee e e e e e
27 e e Ol S ... 20,35, 7 e
28 e e REAI COVET ...ttt e —eeeeate e e e e e e e e enaeeaeanneaeanns
29 e Ol S ... 12,22, 5 i
30 e e Needle Bearing........ccccoeeiiieriiie e 1012
31 e L= T 1= SR
32 e e L@ 1T S PSRTS
33 e FIXING SCrEW ...t eee e e e e ee e e e e e e eeneeeens
34 e GEAN A e <
35 e 1Y o] (o ) ST 14 HP, 1PH.................
.................. B eeeeeeneeeneeeneeenneeees MOTOT L. A HP, 3 PH L
36 e e K Y s 5x5x25mm................
37 e e 11T (o] g - o = USSR
38 e e K Y s 4x4x10mm.......c........
39 i PM9-6293385............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiiieeeee e 5/16” X 3/8”...ceereeae
40 . PM9-6293386............ o] Lo (= SRR
41 PM9-6293289............ HeX NUL. ... o A L
42 . PM9-6293341............ Gear Washer .........coooiiiiieee e o A L
43 PM9-6293299............ Flat Washer ..o o A L
44 ... PM9-6293249............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiiiieeeee e 516" x 1/2"...coooee
45 PM9-6293387............ Flat Head SCrew .........cccooviiiiiiiiee e 5/32" X 17 e
46 ..o PM9-6293388............ 3 (o] o 1 - | L= SRS
A7 e PM9-6293277............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooiiiiiiii e 38" x1-1/2" oo
48 PM9-6293218............ Flat Washer ..o B/87 e
49 e S - |1 S PRRRS
50 e PM9-6293331............ Pan Head Screw.........cccoooiiiiiiieeeeee e 5/32" X 17 e
51 i PM9-6293390............ Shaft BASE ....ee et tee e e e e aaee e
52 i PM9-6293391............ WiING SCrew ......oooiie e 14" X 12" o
53 i PM9-6293392............ CoNVEYOr Belt...... .o s
54 . PM9-6293393............ LA LT3 Vo T =T o[- S
55 PM9-6293289............ HEeX NUL ... o A L
56 i PM9-629339%............ Spring Washer ... 516"
57 PM9-6293300............ Hex Head SCrew ... 516" X 17 i,
58 e PM9-6293395............ o] oI F= L L= o 1= SRS



Index No Part No Description Size

59 PM9-62933%............ O o | Y S
60 ..ccoenne. PM9-6293397............ Hex Head Screw.........cccooviiiiiiiieeeeee e, 5/16” X 1-1/2”
(O e o S
62 ..o PM9-6293241............ Ball BEAING ... e
63 . PM9-6293399............ Adjust BOlt ... 3/8” X 1-1/2"..
64 ... e o |1 S
65 .. PM9-6293401............ RS = | S
66 ..o PM9-6293402............ o] | [T g = 7= T () S
67 e PM9-6293403............ Roller Base (R) ...uueeeiieiieeeeee et e
68 . PM9-6293404............ Front Roller Frame (L) ....oooeoer e e
69 ... PM9-6293405............ Front Roller Frame (R) ...cooeiii e e
70 e, e o |1 S
Y4 PM9-6293407............ Pan Head Screw.........cccoviiiiiiieeeeee e 5/32” X 1-3/4”
T2 PM9-6293408............ Front Plate ... ..o e
73 e PM9-62934009............ Limit SWItCh ..o e
T4 . PM9-6293330............ Pan Head Screw.........cccooooiiiiiiieeeee e 5/32” X 1/2"...
75 e PM9-6293410............ BaKelite ... e
£ I PM9-6293411............ Hex Head Screw.........cccoviiiiiiiiieeeee e 3/8” X 1/2".....
TT e PM9-6293212............ HEeX NUL ... 12"
78 e e BOIt e 1/2" X 1-3/8”..
79 e PM9-6293331............ Pan Head Screw.........ccccooiiiiiiiiiee e 5/32” X 17 ......
80 i PM9-6293413............ Spring Washer ... 12"
81 i CM9-TS-1550021....... FIat Washer ....... ..o e
82 i PM9-6293500............ o |1 S
83 i PM9-6293404............ Rear Roller Frame (L).....c.oceeee e e
84 . PM9-6293405............ Rear Roller Frame (R) ....ooooeiieieeeeeee e e

** These parts are shown for reference only and are not available for order individually. Non-proprietary parts,

such as fasteners, can usually be found at local hardware stores.

25



13.0 Electrical Connections — 1632 Sander

13.1 230V
I
0 230 460 (R[8[ T]G]
1.10 1(30 0
2
K — =
11 2
1t 3. 2 2
% NO NO NO NC
X 12 137
=\
3 )
L G
o | -85
3 R
R S T
gl A SEND,
s—J U v W4
‘7 F—>—
R
10
L\ Ry TN TN
Mt T Y
¢ 4 !
—AS o0
3 4 5 8 ] 3 i1 | 12 13 14 | 15

_Y_ |stop
1 3 Linan 1
Conveyor On _D_ c .
Conveyar Off Limit 2
I | imitss
T
Sanding On J]_

Sandino OF

26




This page intentionally left blank.

27



This page intentionally left blank.

POWERMATIC

427 New Sanford Road
LaVergne, Tennessee 37086
Phone: 800-274-6848
www.powermatic.com



